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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Cyprus

Surname: Milidonis

Name: Andreas

Rank: Associate Professor

Faculty: Faculty of Economics and Management
Department: Department of Accounting & Finance
Scientific Domain: * Finance

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
Ph.D. 2007 Georgia State University, Atlanta, Risk Management &
GA, USA Insurance

Concentration in Actuarial
Science and Financial

Economics
B.Sc. 2001 The Pennsylvania State Actuarial Science (Honors)
University, University Park, PA, & Mathematics

USA

Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment : -
Employer Location Position
From To
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2017

2012

2009

Present University of Cyprus Cyprus
2017 University of Cyprus Cyprus
2012 University of Cyprus Cyprus

Associate Prof.

(Finance)

Assistant Prof.
(Finance)

Lecturer (Finance)

Ref. Number Year
1 Forthc
oming
2 Forthc
oming

3 2019

4 2019

5 2018

6 2015

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

Risk management, firm
reputation, and the impact of
successful cyberattacks on
target firms

An Empirical Analysis of
Changes in the Relative
Timeliness of Issuer-Paid vs.
Investor-Paid Ratings

Private Information in
Currency markets

National Culture and Bank
Risk-Taking

The cross-section of expected
stock returns in the
property/liability insurance
industry

The Adverse Effects of
Systematic Leakage Ahead of
Official Sovereign Debt Rating

Announcements

Other authors

Shinichi Kamiya, Jun-koo
Kang, Jungmin Kim and
René M. Stulz

Erik Berwart and Massimo
Guidolin

Alexander Michaelides and
George Nishiotis

Stella Mourouzidou
Damtsa and Konstantinos
Stathopoulos

Semir Ben-Ammar and
Martin Eling

Michaelides, A., Nishiotis,
G., Papakyriakou, P.

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Journal of Financial
Economics

Journal of Corporate
Finance

Journal of Financial
Economics

Journal of Financial
Stability

Journal of Banking &
Finance

Journal of Financial
Economics

Vol.

131

40

96

116

Pages

643-
665

132-
143

292-
321

526-
547



7 2014 Managerial incentives, risk Stathopoulos, K. Journal of Financial 49 453-

aversion, and debt and Quantitative 481
Analysis
8
9
10

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)
Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition

Ol N OO A W NP

[
o

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 2016-2018 “Do Institutional Investors have behavioral University of
biases” Cyprus
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2 2014-2015
3 2013-2014
4 2013-2014
5 2012

6

7

8

9
10
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“Large Commercial Risks”

“Multi-population mortality”

“Sovereign Ratings”

Insurance Risk
and Finance
Research Centre,
Department
of Banking and
Finance, Nanyang
Business School,
Nanyang
Technological
University

Insurance Risk
and Finance
Research Centre,
Department of
Banking and
Finance, Nanyang
Business School,
Nanyang
Technological
University

Insurance Risk
and Finance
Research Centre,
Department of
Banking and
Finance, Nanyang
Business School,
Nanyang
Technological
University

University of
Cyprus

to fund a PhD student for 1
year



*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent
Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

1

2
3

(62 RIS

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2017 Research Excellence Award School of Economics & Management, University of
Cyprus
2 2016 Best Paper Award (w/ M. Efthymiou) European Group of Risk & Insurance Economists
3 2012 Best Paper Award European Group of Risk & Insurance Economists
4 2011 Nominated for 2011 “Lloyd’s Science of Risk
Prize”

5 2002-2006 Leyton Hunter Fund Doctoral Fellowship Georgia State University
6 2002-2006 Helen C. Leith Doctoral Fellowship Georgia State University
7
8
9

10
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 Society of Actuaries Course 1 (Mathematical Foundations of Actuarial

Science); Course 2 (Interest
Theory, Economics and Finance); Course 3
(Actuarial models)

2 EA-1 (Enrolled Actuaries
Basic Examination)
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