**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University of Cyprus			
Surname:	Milidonis			
Name:	Andreas			
Rank:	Associate Professor			
Faculty:	Faculty of Economics and Management			
Department:	Department of Accounting & Finance			
Scientific Domain: *	Finance			

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
Ph.D.	2007	Georgia State University, Atlanta, GA, USA	Risk Management & Insurance Concentration in Actuarial Science and Financial Economics	
B.Sc.	2001	The Pennsylvania State University, University Park, PA, USA	Actuarial Science (Honors) & Mathematics	

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employs	ment	Employer	Location	Dooition		
From To		Employer	Location	Position		

Academic Staff Short Profile

2017	Present	University of Cyprus	Cyprus	Associate Prof. (Finance)
2012	2017	University of Cyprus	Cyprus	Assistant Prof. (Finance)
2009	2012	University of Cyprus	Cyprus	Lecturer (Finance)

Key <u>refereed</u> joเ	ırnal pape	ers, monographs, books, con five (5) sele	ference publications etc. l ected –(max total 10)	ist the five (5) more r	ecent an	d other
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	Forthc oming	Risk management, firm reputation, and the impact of successful cyberattacks on target firms	Shinichi Kamiya, Jun-koo Kang, Jungmin Kim and René M. Stulz	Journal of Financial Economics		
2	Forthc oming	An Empirical Analysis of Changes in the Relative Timeliness of Issuer-Paid vs. Investor-Paid Ratings	Erik Berwart and Massimo Guidolin	Journal of Corporate Finance		
3	2019	Private Information in Currency markets	Alexander Michaelides and George Nishiotis	Journal of Financial Economics	131	643- 665
4	2019	National Culture and Bank Risk-Taking	Stella Mourouzidou Damtsa and Konstantinos Stathopoulos	Journal of Financial Stability	40	132- 143
5	2018	The cross-section of expected stock returns in the property/liability insurance industry	Semir Ben-Ammar and Martin Eling	Journal of Banking & Finance	96	292- 321
6	2015	The Adverse Effects of Systematic Leakage Ahead of Official Sovereign Debt Rating Announcements	Michaelides, A., Nishiotis, G., Papakyriakou, P.	Journal of Financial Economics	116	526- 547

7	2014	Managerial incentives, risk aversion, and debt	Stathopoulos, K.	Journal of Financial and Quantitative Analysis	49	453- 481
8						
9						
10						

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date Title Funded by Project Role*					
1	1 2016-2018 "Do Institutional Investors have behavioral biases" University of Cyprus					

2	2014-2015	"Large Commercial Risks"	Insurance Risk and Finance Research Centre, Department of Banking and Finance, Nanyang Business School, Nanyang Technological University	
3	2013-2014	"Multi-population mortality"	Insurance Risk and Finance Research Centre, Department of Banking and Finance, Nanyang Business School, Nanyang Technological University	
4	2013-2014	"Sovereign Ratings"	Insurance Risk and Finance Research Centre, Department of Banking and Finance, Nanyang Business School, Nanyang Technological University	
5	2012		University of Cyprus	to fund a PhD student for 1 year
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2017	Research Excellence Award	School of Economics & Management, University of Cyprus			
2	2016	Best Paper Award (w/ M. Efthymiou)	European Group of Risk & Insurance Economists			
3	2012	Best Paper Award	European Group of Risk & Insurance Economists			
4	2011	Nominated for 2011 "Lloyd's Science of Risk Prize"				
5	2002-2006	Leyton Hunter Fund Doctoral Fellowship	Georgia State University			
6	2002-2006	Helen C. Leith Doctoral Fellowship	Georgia State University			
7						
8						
9						
10						

## Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) Ref. Date Title **Key Activities:** Number Society of Actuaries Course 1 (Mathematical Foundations of Actuarial Science); Course 2 (Interest Theory, Economics and Finance); Course 3 (Actuarial models) 2 EA-1 (Enrolled Actuaries Basic Examination) 3 4 5 6 8 9 10